
COURSE LAYOUT

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION: Tel. 058 44055  Email: goldcoastgolf@cablesurf.com

PRACTICE
GROUNDOUT OF

BOUNDS

1

3

2

4

6
7

8

9

5
18

17
16

15

10

11
13

14

12

LIGHTHOUSE

C
A

R
 P

A
R

K

OUT OF
BOUNDS

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB, BALLINACOURTY, DUNGARVAN, CO. WATERFORD
Tel: 058 44055 | email: goldcoastgolf@cablesurf.com | www.goldcoastgolfclub.com

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB
SCORECARD

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB
SCORECARD

GOLD COAST GOLF RESORT HOTEL
• 37 Ensuite Bedroom many with stunning views of the bay. 
•  Complimentary Wi-Fi.
•  2km from Clonea EU Blue Flag Beach.

Full size sand based grass 
pitch. Hosted many club 

& intercounty teams

• 26 Gold Coast Lodges, adjacent to the Sports Pitch.
• 12 Gold Coast Villas on the 13th Fairway of the Gold Coast Golf Course.
• 16 Gold Coast Cottages directly opposite the Hotel.
• 6 Gold Coast Apartment Suites on the grounds of the Resort.

HOLIDAY HOMES

GOLD COAST
TRAINING FACILITY

HOLIDAY PARK
Our Holiday Park, Bayview Caravan and Camping Park accepts: 
Tents, Touring Caravans, Motorhome, Fifth Wheel and RV’s ideally located next 
to the Training Facility.



COURSE LAYOUT

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION: Tel. 058 44055  Email: goldcoastgolf@cablesurf.com

PRACTICE
GROUND OUT OF

BOUNDS

1

3

2

4

6
7

8

9

5
18

17
16

15

10

11
13

14

12

LIGHTHOUSE

C
A

R
 PA

R
K

OUT OF
BOUNDS

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB, BALLINACOURTY, DUNGARVAN, CO. WATERFORD
Tel: 058 44055 | email: goldcoastgolf@cablesurf.com | www.goldcoastgolfclub.com

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB
SCORECARD

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB
SCORECARD

GOLD COAST GOLF RESORT HOTEL
• 37 Ensuite Bedroom many with stunning views of the bay. 
•  Complimentary Wi-Fi.
•  2km from Clonea EU Blue Flag Beach.

Full size sand based grass 
pitch. Hosted many club 

& intercounty teams

• 26 Gold Coast Lodges, adjacent to the Sports Pitch.
• 12 Gold Coast Villas on the 13th Fairway of the Gold Coast Golf Course.
• 16 Gold Coast Cottages directly opposite the Hotel.
• 6 Gold Coast Apartment Suites on the grounds of the Resort.

HOLIDAY HOMES

GOLD COAST
TRAINING FACILITY

HOLIDAY PARK
Our Holiday Park, Bayview Caravan and Camping Park accepts: 
Tents, Touring Caravans, Motorhome, Fifth Wheel and RV’s ideally located next 
to the Training Facility.



COURSE LAYOUT

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION: Tel. 058 44055  Email: goldcoastgolf@cablesurf.com

PRACTICE
GROUNDOUT OF

BOUNDS

1

3

2

4

6
7

8

9

5
18

17
16

15

10

11
13

14

12

LIGHTHOUSE

C
A

R
 P

A
R

K

OUT OF
BOUNDS

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB, BALLINACOURTY, DUNGARVAN, CO. WATERFORD
Tel: 058 44055 | email: goldcoastgolf@cablesurf.com | www.goldcoastgolfclub.com

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB
SCORECARD

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB
SCORECARD

GOLD COAST GOLF RESORT HOTEL
• 37 Ensuite Bedroom many with stunning views of the bay. 
•  Complimentary Wi-Fi.
•  2km from Clonea EU Blue Flag Beach.

Full size sand based grass 
pitch. Hosted many club 

& intercounty teams

• 26 Gold Coast Lodges, adjacent to the Sports Pitch.
• 12 Gold Coast Villas on the 13th Fairway of the Gold Coast Golf Course.
• 16 Gold Coast Cottages directly opposite the Hotel.
• 6 Gold Coast Apartment Suites on the grounds of the Resort.

HOLIDAY HOMES

GOLD COAST
TRAINING FACILITY

HOLIDAY PARK
Our Holiday Park, Bayview Caravan and Camping Park accepts: 
Tents, Touring Caravans, Motorhome, Fifth Wheel and RV’s ideally located next 
to the Training Facility.



LOCAL RULES
1.  OUT OF BOUNDS (Rule 27)
 Outside the boundaries of the course and on the  
 shore, as defined by white stakes, within the   
 boundaries of the old school house and gas tank  
 on the left hand side of the 1st hole. Within the walls  
 surrounding the car-park area. Pathways to the left  
 of the 4th hole as defined by white stakes, entrance  
 road to the lighthouse. Areas to the right of the 10th  
 hole, 11th hole, 12th hole and 13th hole as defined  
 by white stakes. Area to the right of the 9th tee, as  
 defined by white stakes.

 
2.  STAKED TREES

 No Relief from staked trees or stakes.

3.  IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 24)
Pathways, Sprinkler heads, Manhole covers, Seats, 
Tee markers, Direction signs, White beacon on right 
hand side of the 18th green, winter mats, hole covers 
on green, steps on tees, distance plates on fairways 

4.  MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS 
Stones in bunkers, 165 yard distance markers are 
movable obstructions.

5.  DISTANCE MARKERS
 Red plate on fairway - 110 yards from centre of green
 White stake (green tops) - 165 yards from centre of green
 Blue plate on fairway - 220 yards from centre of green
6.  CAUTION

 When playing directly across the inlet on the 8th hole, 
please be aware of any people using the beach and 
exercise caution.

PLEASE REMEMBER TO REPLACE DIVOTS AND REPAIR PITCHMARKS
SEE NOTICE-BOARD IN KIOSK FOR ANY ADDITIONAL RULES OR RELIEF

DATE COMPETITION

PLAYER A

PLAYER B

PLAYER C

PLAYER D

HANDI-
CAP

BLUE
YARDS

WHITE
YARDS

YELLOW
YARDSHOLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

OUT

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

OUT

TOT

RESULT
H/CAP
NETT

Marker’s Signature Player’s Signature

H/CAP
NETT

BLUE

WHITE

YELLOW

PAR
SSS
PAR
SSS
PAR
SSS
PAR
SSSRED

349

371

530

182

421

487

165

183

376

3,064

343

359

519

173

408

475

159

171

364

2,971

336

338

507

153

386

457

153

156

346

2,832

439

366

388

362

212

397

525

475

557

3,721

430

341

377

336

197

378

515

466

549

3,589

370

331

337

324

178

365

474

391

541

3,311

3,064 2,8322,971

IN

6,785 6,1436,560

PAR

4

4

5

3

4

5

3

3

4

35

4

4

4

4

3

4

5

4

5

37

35

72

RED
YARDS PAR

SCORESTROKE
INDEX

STROKE
INDEX SCORE Pts.Pts.

A B C D

10

6

8

14

2

16

18

4

12

8

6

12

10

14

4

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

312

298

440

147

309

396

127

129

324

2,482

366

306

328

309

161

300

408

386

452

3,016

2,482

5,498

3

17

15

13

11

5

9

1

7

5

15

11

13

3

7

9

1

72
72
72
71
72
69
73
72

4

4

5

3

4

5

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

3

4

5

5

5

35

38

35

73

2

16

18

17

LADIES

FOR DEFIBRILLATOR            058 42249


	page1.pdf
	GOLD COAST 2016 SCRE CARDS 01

	page2.pdf
	GOLD COAST 2016 SCRE CARDS 01

	page3.pdf
	GOLD COAST 2016 SCRE CARDS 01

	last.pdf
	GOLD COAST 2016 SCRE CARDS 02




