

COLD COAST COLF CLUB

GOLD COAST GOLF CLUB, BALLINACOURTY, DUNGARVAN, CO. WATERFORD Tel: 058 44055 | email: goldcoastgolf@cablesurf.com | www.goldcoastgolfclub.com



GOLD COAST GOLF RESORT HOTEL

- 37 Ensuite Bedroom many with stunning views of the bay.
- Complimentary Wi-Fi.
- 2km from Clonea EU Blue Flag Beach.



HOLIDAY HOMES

- 26 Gold Coast Lodges, adjacent to the Sports Pitch.
- 12 Gold Coast Villas on the 13th Fairway of the Gold Coast Golf Course.
- 16 Gold Coast Cottages directly opposite the Hotel.
- 6 Gold Coast Apartment Suites on the grounds of the Resort.



HOLIDAY PARK

Our Holiday Park, Bayview Caravan and Camping Park accepts: Tents, Touring Caravans, Motorhome, Fifth Wheel and RV's ideally located next to the Training Facility.



GOLD COAST TRAINING FACILITY

Full size sand based grass pitch. Hosted many club & intercounty teams



FOR FURTHER INFORMATION: Tel. 058 44055 Email: goldcoastgolf@cablesurf.com

LOCAL RULES

1. OUT OF BOUNDS (Rule 27)

Outside the boundaries of the course and on the shore, as defined by white stakes, within the boundaries of the old school house and gas tank on the left hand side of the 1st hole. Within the walls surrounding the car-park area. Pathways to the left of the 4th hole as defined by white stakes, entrance road to the lighthouse. Areas to the right of the 10th hole, 11th hole, 12th hole and 13th hole as defined by white stakes. Area to the right of the 9th tee, as defined by white stakes.

2. STAKED TREES

No Relief from staked trees or stakes.

3. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 24)

Pathways, Sprinkler heads, Manhole covers, Seats, Tee markers, Direction signs, White beacon on right hand side of the 18th green, winter mats, hole covers on green, steps on tees, distance plates on fairways

4. MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS

Stones in bunkers, 165 yard distance markers are movable obstructions.

5. DISTANCE MARKERS

Red plate on fairway - 110 yards from centre of green White stake (green tops) - 165 yards from centre of green Blue plate on fairway - 220 yards from centre of green

6. CAUTION

When playing directly across the inlet on the 8th hole, please be aware of any people using the beach and exercise caution.

PLEASE REMEMBER TO REPLACE DIVOTS AND REPAIR PITCHMARKS SEE NOTICE-BOARD IN KIOSK FOR ANY ADDITIONAL RULES OR RELIEF



DAT	rc		COMPETITION							HANDI-	ŗ	PAR SSS	72		
_	YER A		OUWIFEIIIIUN							CAP	BLUE WHITE			SSS PAR	72 72 72
											YELLOW			PAR SSS PAR	71 72 69
	YER B										RED			SSS PAR	
											LADIES			SSS	73 72
PLAYER D BLUE WHITE			YELLOW	ELLOW DAD STROKE				DRE		RED	_	1	5		
HOLE	YARDS	YARDS	YARDS	PAR	INDEX	Α	В	С	D	Pts.	YARDS	PAR	STROKE INDEX	SCORE	Pts.
1	349	343	336	4	10						312	4	8		
2	371	359	338	4	6						298	4	6		
3	530	519	507	5	8						440	5	2		
4	182	173	153	3	14						147	3	16		
5	421	408	386	4	2						309	4	12		
6	487	475	457	5	16						396	5	10		
7	165	159	153	3	18						127	3	18		
8	183	171	156	3	4						129	3	14		
9	376	364	346	4	12						324	4	4		
OUT	3,064	2,971	2,832	35							2,482	35			
PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES															
10	439	430	370	4	3						366	4	5		
11	366	341	331	4	17						306	4	15		
12	388	377	337	4	15						328	4	11		
13	362	336	324	4	13						309	4	13		
14	212	197	178	3	11						161	3	17		
15	397	378	365	4	5						300	4	3		
16	525	515	474	5	9						408	5	7		
17	475	466	391	4	1						386	5	9		
18	557	549	541	5	7						452	5	1		
IN	3,721	3,589	3,311	37							3,016	38			
OUT	3,064	2,971	2,832	35							2,482	35			
TOT	6,785	6,560	6,143	72							5,498	73			
RESULT			H/CAP										H/CAP		
			NETT	п							NETT				

Marker's Signature______ Player's Signature_____